GRAND COMMANDERY OF KNIGHTS TEMPLAR AND THE APPENDANT ORDERS OF MASSACHUSETTS AND RHODE ISLAND

Sir Knight James Ian Ogilvie Right Eminent Grand Commander

Sir Knight Donald S. Stevens Eminent Grand Recorder

October 28, 2023

To all constituent Commanderies within the Jurisdiction of, and holding allegiance to, the Grand Commandery of Knights Templar and the Appendant Orders of Massachusetts and Rhode Island:

GENERAL ORDER, NO. 3

Specifics Regarding Commandery Notices

Greetings Sir Knights,

- It is hereby ordered that Commanderies will post an electronic copy of each monthly notice to <u>Notices@mayorkrite.org</u> at the time the Notice is sent to its members, whether sent electronically or by postal mail.
- Commanderies will also post an electronic copy of each monthly notice to <u>grandrec-MARI@mayorkrite.org</u> for the Grand Recorder.
- The Commandery will ensure that each Sir Knight receives his notice at least 10 days prior to the meeting.

This General Order will expire and is then null and void at the end of the 2023 - 2024Grand Commandery Templar Year. However, this General Order is made jointly with the Grand Commander and the Deputy Grand Commander, and it is expected that the presumptive next Grand Commander will continue this program. Given under my hand and seal of the Grand Commandery of Knights Templar and the Appendant Orders of Massachusetts and Rhode Island, at Boston, Massachusetts, on this, the 28th day of October, 2023, A.O. 905.

James Ian Ogilvie

GRAND COMMANDER

ATTEST:

00111

Donald S. Stevens GRAND RECORDER GRAND RECORDER

